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‘As a Caring Community, we learn and grow’. 
  
 

Dear Parents/Carers and Roose Families, 
 
I hope you have all been enjoying this wonderful sunshine we have been having. The children will 
all be benefiting from being able to play outside and having fun with their friends. 
 
This half term is always incredibly busy at school as we prepare for the end of the school year 
whilst thinking about September and our new starters. Here are some reminders and updates of 
what is happening in school over the next few months. Please check carefully for key dates and 
information about what is going on. 
 
Holidays during term time 
Please can we strongly urge families not to take holidays during term time as this affects your 
child’s learning and impacts on their overall attendance and the school’s attendance data. Many 
children have had a great deal of time off sick this year so have already missed time out of 
learning because of this. Thank you for your support. 
 
Here are the dates of events and activities taking place… 
 

Date Event Arrangements 

Monday 5th June Return to school  

Week commencing 
Monday 5th June 

Year 4 National time table check week  

Thursday 8th June Yr3/4 football tournament After school at Pulse 

Friday 9th June KS1 sports afternoon 1.15pm 

Week commencing 
Monday 12th June 

Year 1 National Phonics Check week  

Monday 12th June Folk music workshop for year 3 In school 

Tuesday 13th June Reception trip to Barrow Park and 
Greenacres 

See separate letter 

Wednesday 14th June New starts meeting 5pm 

Friday 16th June KS2 Sports afternoon 1.15pm 

Week commencing 
Monday 19th June 

Assessment week In school time 

Monday 19th June Year 1 Maize Maze See separate letter 

Monday 19th June New starter nursery visits week  

Tuesday 20th June 12 Year 6 children at orienteering event Separate letter 

Friday 23rd June Governor Day Governors in school all day 

Friday 23rd June Summer Fayre More details to follow 
separately 



Roose Community Primary School 

Newsletter June 2023 

Telephone: 01229 838841     Website: www.rooseprimary.co.uk    Email:  admin@roose.cumbria.sch.uk 

Monday 26th June New starter home visits week Sign up at the new starter 
meeting 

Wednesday 28th June Author visit by Sean Perkins – KS1  

Thursday 29th June Year 5 visit to Walney Nature Reserve All day 

Friday 30th June Year 1 assembly 2.45pm 

Monday 3rd July Year 6 transition to new secondary 
schools 

 

 Whole school transition afternoon – 
children meet their new teacher 

 

Tuesday 4th July Year 6 transition to new secondary 
schools 

 

 New starter transition 
morning/afternoon 

 

Wednesday 5th July Year 5 St Bernard’s visit  

Friday 7th July Year 5 Dowdales visit  

Friday 7th July Year 3 assembly Cancelled due to swimming 

Monday 10th July Cycle Wise for year 6 week  

Tuesday 11th July Nursery and whole school dinosaur 
workshops and assembly 

Funded by the PTA 

Wednesday 12th July Year 4 Cycle Wise level 1 training (takes 
place in the school playground) 

 

Wednesday 12th July Nursery graduation 2pm 

Thursday 13th July – 
Friday 14th July 

Year 4 residential to Great Tower – over-
night stay and outdoor activities 

 

Friday 14th July Reports sent home  

Monday 17th July Year 3 Water Park  

Wednesday 19th July Year 6 Leaver’s assembly 9am  

Wednesday 19th July Finish for summer holidays 2pm 

   

Wednesday 6th 
September 

Return to school  

 
There will be other activities added to this no doubt so please make sure you check for school 
emails and messages regularly so you don’t miss out on anything. The next newsletter will be out 
at the end of June and we will share staffing for next year. 
 
As always, please remember we are here to help and support our families so please contact us if 
we can help with anything. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Jenny Redhead 
Head teacher 
Roose Community Primary School 


